
Banyule FC Karina Furnari karinamonique@live.com.au 0452433220
Broadford NC Kirbie Theuma kirbie.r.theuma@gmail.com 0430188942

Bundoora FNC Michael Mefflin mickmeff@gmail.com 0421058198
Darebin WC Lauren Roy secretary@falcons.org.au 0438890799

Diamond Creek Stephen Elliott secretary@diamondcreekfc.com.au 0419155077

Diamond Creek WFC Emma Wilson secretary@dcwfc.com.au 0458683883
Eltham SFC Mal Brown admin@elthamfc.com.au 0423 071 543
Epping FNC Ron Livingston secretary@eppingfc.com.au 0414363904

Fitzroy Stars FNC Linda Bamblett linda.bamblett@VACSAL.org.au 0425 753 219

Greensborough  FNC Mary Fleming marygfc@yahoo.com 0421350479

Hazel Glen NC Narelle Draper narelle@elleran.com.au 0418170645
Heat NC Michelle Kneale heatnetballclub@gmail.com 0421865902

Heidelberg FNC Ash Cornell 0433314711

Grant Bennett
Heidelberg West FNC Ashlee Offer secretaryhwfnc@gmail.com

Hume NC Fiona Beaverstock humenetball@outlook.com 0400070095
Hurstbridge FNC Joanne Worsfield hurstbridgefc@gmail.com 0433323741

Ivanhoe FC Ingrid Berthelsen ivanhoefootballclub@gmail.com 0401667323
Ivanhoe NC Emily Wright nfnl@ivanhoenetballclub.org.au 0419872223

Kilmore FNC Kristy Fowler Kilmorefnc.secretary@outlook.com 0493255175
Kinglake SFNC Laura Caine secretarykfnc@hotmail.com 0400027668

Lalor FNC Wayne Hutson lalorfnc@gmail.com 0431690316
La Trobe University NC Chelsea Chapman cchappy1402@gmail.com

Laurimar FC Belinda Mooney secretary@laurimarfc.com.au 0497899007
Lower Plenty FNC Ben Flannagan BenFlannagan@jelliscraig.com.au 0403591678

Macleod FNC Jo Elser secretarymacfnc1@gmail.com 0418458182
Mernda SFNC Glenn Berry glennberry89@hotmail.com 0423470151

Montmorency SFC Justin Mills Justin.Mills@anz.com 0411266035
North Heidelberg SC Andrew Culph andrew@allscopefinance.com.au 0438700152

Northcote Park SC Dale Byrne dbyrne20@iinet.net.au 0402604913
Oak Park NC Laura Heffernan netball@oakpark.org.au 0408320678

Old Eltham Collegians Stuart Enright stuartenright@gmail.com 0435534029
Old Paradians FC Brett Money secretary@opfc.com.au 0421424775

Panton Hill FC Carol Jenkinson jenkinson20@bigpond.com 0409191613
Reservoir FC Monique Walker secretary@rmsc.net.au 0410198833
St Marys FNC Lauren Ind lauren.m.roberts11@gmail.com 0488020319

South Morang FNC Mark Stefanile secretary@smfnc.com.au 0417101894
Thomastown FNC Claire Poulter claire.e.poulter@gmail.com 0403611073

Watsonia SC Lisa Haber lisandrod@bigpond.com 0439139026
West Preston FNC Deanne Golledge mrsg1980@gmail.com 0419568319

Whittlesea FNC Kylie Burns burnzi6@bigpond.com 0400648366
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